
WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

2020 REGULAR SESSION 

Enrolled 

Senate Bill 830 

BY SENATOR BLAIR 

[Passed March 5, 2020; in effect 90 days from passage]



 



Enr SB 830 

1 

AN ACT to repeal §5-5-4a of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to eliminating 1 

a special merit-based employment system for health care professionals in state-operated 2 

health care facilities. 3 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

ARTICLE 5. SALARY INCREASE FOR STATE EMPLOYEES.

§5-5-4a. Department of Health and Human Resources facility employee classifications. 

That §5-5-4a of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be repealed.1 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enrolled. 
 
 
............................................................... 
 Chairman, Senate Committee 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Chairman, House Committee 
                     
 
Originated in the Senate. 
 
In effect 90 days from passage. 
 
 
............................................................... 

 Clerk of the Senate 
 
 
  ............................................................... 

 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within ................................................... this the........................................... 
 
Day of ..........................................................................................................., 2020. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
        Governor 
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